Samania Bhawan, Devi Bhawan Mandir Road, Ganesh Colony, Hisar-125001

Date: 15/03/2023

To,
The Deptt. of Corporate Services,
BSE Ltd.
(Formerly Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.)
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
Fax No. (022) 2272 3353

Name of the Target Company: M/s United Textiles Limited

Scrip Code - 521188

Ref: Disclosure dated 20/02/2023 made under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 w.r.t. M/s United Textiles Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosure in the prescribed format under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, w.r.t shares acquired in M/S United Textiles Limited through off market purchase and Inter-se transfer from Promoters/Promoter Group in pursuance of disclosure made on 20/02/2023 under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take the same on record. Thanking

you,

Yours faithfully,

Vivek Aggarwal

For and on Behalf of other Promoter/Promoter Group of M/s United Textiles Limited

Place: Hisar

Date: 15/03/2023

Encl: As above Copy to:-

United Textiles Limited

Samania Bhawan, Devi Bhawan Mandir Road, Ganesh Colony, Hisar-125001

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	United Textiles Limited			
Detail(s) of the acquirer/transferor/disposer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/transferor	Vivek Aggarwal (Transferee)			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s)of the Stock Exchange(s) where the Shares of United Textiles Limited are listed	BSE Ltd. (Formerly Bom	bay Stock Exchan	nge of India Limited)	
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total . share/voting capital wherever applicable	%w.r.t. total diluted share/voting Capital	
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding (as per last				
shareholding pattern):	7,69,033	25.63	25.63	
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) Shares in the nature 	-	-		
of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares aggregate				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC(specify holding in each category)	-	_	-	
			-	

VIVEK AGGARWAL Samania Bhawan, Devi Bhawan

Mandir Road, Ganesh Colony, Hisar-125001			
e)Total(a+b+c)	7,69,033	25.63	25.63
Details of acquisition a)Shares carrying voting rights	38,900	1.29	1.29
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)		-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares aggregate	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherin strumentthatentitlestheacquirertoreceive shares carrying voting rights in the TC(specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+ b+ c)	38,900	1.29	1.29

Details of Sale	Harris II		
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking others) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal).	/ f	-	-
undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than be equity shares aggregate	_	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	•	•
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/ots) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pless)	her	26.92	26.92

VIVEK AGGARWAL
Samania Bhawan, Devi Bhawan

Mandir Road, Ganesh Colony, Hisar-125001			THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN
dge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/other s)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares aggregate			
d)			
Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotheri nstrumentthatentitlestheacquirertoreceiv			
esharescarryingvotingrightsintheTC (specify holding in each category) e)Total (a+b+c)	8,07,933	26.92	26.92
Mode of acquisition/sale(e.g. open market/off-market/ public issue/rights issue/preferential	Acquisition of 38 Inter-se transfer of shares acquir	from Promoter red is given in A	res through off Market and s/Promoter Group. Detail nnexure A attached below Regulation 10(5) of SEB
SOMEONE STATE OF THE PARTY OF T	(SAST) Regulati	ions, 2011 made	on 20/02/2023.
allotment/inter-se transfer etc.) Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date	(SAST) Regulati	ions, 2011 made quisition - 13/03/2	on 20/02/2023.
allotment/inter-se transfer etc.)	(SAST) Regulation	ions, 2011 made quisition - 13/03/2	on 20/02/2023.
allotment/inter-se transfer etc.) Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date	(SAST) Regulation Date of Acc 1. Flora Be 235200	ions, 2011 made quisition - 13/03/3	on 20/02/2023. 2023 red 19600 shares of Rs
allotment/inter-se transfer etc.) Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	(SAST) Regulation Date of Acc 1. Flora Be 235200	ions, 2011 made quisition - 13/03/3	on 20/02/2023. 2023

Samania Bhawan, Devi Bhawan Mandir Road, Ganesh Colony, Hisar-125001

Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC	Rs.3.00,00,000 each)	(30,00,000	equity	shares	of	Rs.10
Before the said acquisition/sale Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC	Rs.3,00,00,000 each)	(30,00,000	equity	shares	of	Rs.10
After the said acquisition/sale Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs.3,00,00,000 each)	(30,00,000	equity	shares	of	Rs.10

Note:

(*)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Vivek Aggarwal

Promoter and on behalf of other Promoter/Promoter

Group of United Textiles Limited

Place: Hisar

Date: 15/03/2023

Samania Bhawan, Devi Bhawan Mandir Road, Ganesh Colony, Hisar-125001

Promoters/ Promoter Group (Seller) of M/s. United Textiles Limited with Pre and post disposal of shares

Sr. No.	Name of Promoter Pre Acquisition /Sale		/Sale	Post Transaction		
		No. of Shares/voting right	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	No. of Shares/voting right	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	
1.	Flora Bell Dkhar	19600	0.65	NIL	NIL	
2.	Sayeedullah Nongrum	19300	0.64	NIL	NIL	